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GRADSTEIN & MARZANO, P.C. 
HENRY GRADSTEIN (89747) 
hgradstein@gradstein.com 
MARYANN R. MARZANO (96867)  
mmarzano@gradstein.com 
DANIEL B. LIFSCHITZ (285068) 
dlifschitz@gradstein.com 
6310 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 510 
Los Angeles, California 90048 
T:  323-776-3100 
 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
STEPHEN E. MORRISSEY (187865) 
smorrissey@susmangodfrey.com 
STEVEN G. SKLAVER (237612) 
ssklaver@susmangodfrey.com 
KALPANA SRINIVASAN (237460) 
ksrinivasan@susmangodfrey.com  
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 950 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-6029 
T:  310-789-3100 F: 310-789-3150 
 

[Additional Counsel for Plaintiff on Signature Page] 
Co-Lead Class Counsel 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

WESTERN DIVISION 

FLO & EDDIE, INC., a California 
corporation, individually and on behalf 
of all others similarly situated, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
SIRIUS XM RADIO INC., a Delaware 
corporation; and DOES 1 through 10,  
 

Defendants. 

Case No. CV13-05693 PSG (GJSx) 
 
 
NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT 
 
Hon. Philip S. Gutierrez 
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 TO THE COURT: 

 In accordance with Local Rule 16-15.7, Plaintiffs and Defendant hereby 

submit this Notice of Settlement to notify the Court that the parties have signed a 

Stipulation of Class Action Settlement that, of course, is subject to Court 

approval.  Pursuant to the terms of the stipulation, a motion for preliminary 

approval will be filed on or before December 5, 2016.    
 

By: /s/ Steven G. Sklaver 
 

GRADSTEIN & MARZANO, P.C. 
Henry Gradstein 
Maryann R. Marzano 
Daniel B. Lifschitz 
 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
Stephen E. Morrissey 
Steven G. Sklaver 
Kalpana Srinivasan 
Rachel S. Black, Admitted PHV 
Michael Gervais, Admitted PHV 
 
Co-Lead Class Counsel 

 

By: /s/ Daniel M. Petrocelli  
 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
Daniel M. Petrocelli 
Cassandra L. Seto 
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: (310) 553-6700 
Fax:  (310) 246-6779 
dpetrocelli@omm.com 
cseto@omm.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Sirius XM Radio 
Inc. 
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